NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF FORT DODGE EAST REGION – PHASE 3A

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR EAST REGION PHASE 3A PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF FORT DODGE, IOWA.

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN</u> that a public hearing will be held by the City of Fort Dodge at its meeting at 6:00 p.m., November 14, 2016 in said Council Chambers of the Municipal Building, 819 1st Avenue South, Fort Dodge, IA whereat said Council will resolve to adopt plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the construction of the EAST REGION PHASE 3A PROJECT, and, at the time, date and place specified above, or at such time, date and place as then may be fixed, to act upon proposals and enter into contract for the construction of said improvements.

The EAST REGION PHASE 3A PROJECT includes all materials, equipment, transportation and labor necessary to complete the improvements located on South 29th Street from 400 LF north of 5TH Avenue South to 7th Avenue South. The proposed project includes approximately 950 LF of 54" RCPP, approximately 80 LF of RCP of various sizes, associated manholes and intakes, 60 LF of 8" sanitary sewer reconstruction, approximately 860 LF of 8" PVC water main installation, 120 LF of water main reconstruction, approximately 4,250 SY of PCC Pavement (8") and approximately 230 SY of concrete pavers for crosswalks, together with associated traffic control, driveway construction and removals. The project is to be constructed in stages.

At said hearing, the City Council will consider the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for said project, the same now being on file in the office of the City Clerk, reference to which is made for a more detailed and complete description of the proposed improvements, and at said time and place the said Council will also receive and consider any comments/objections to said plans, specifications and form of contract or to the estimated cost of said improvements made by any interested party.

This Notice is given by authority of the City of Fort Dodge on this _		on this day of	, 2016
Jeff Nemmers, City Clerk			
Published in the	on	, 2016.	